
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

6BA-LA650F

April 23,2020CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

4742

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

5BA-LA660S

6BA-LA650S

TANTO

CHIFFON

188TOTAL

5BA-LA650S

6BA-LA660S

5BA-LA660F

6BA-LA660F

5BA-LA650F

98

22

46

22

2020

Due to improper jigs which were used to punch the seat rail holes to adjust the 

seat positions, there are cases that the width of the holes is smaller than the 

regular ones on the driver or the rear seat rails. In such cases, the seats are not 

fixed properly and, in the worst case, the seats may move on the occasion of car 

collision, possibly causing the occupants to get unexpected injury.


