VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4742	DATE	April 23,2020
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Due to improper jigs which were used to punch the seat rail holes to adjust the seat positions, there are cases that the width of the holes is smaller than the regular ones on the driver or the rear seat rails. In such cases, the seats are not fixed properly and, in the worst case, the seats may move on the occasion of car collision, possibly causing the occupants to get unexpected injury.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
5BA-LA650S		2020	98
6BA-LA650S	TANTO		
5BA-LA660S			22
6BA-LA660S			
5BA-LA650F			46
6BA-LA650F	CHIFFON		
5BA-LA660F			99
6BA-LA660F			22
		TOTAL	188